

Media Release

Basel, May 02, 2019

Dufry consolidates the partnership with Holland America Line operating on all ships of the cruise line

Dufry consolidates the partnership with Holland America Line, one of the leading cruise operators, by signing an additional contract to operate duty-free shops on board of 6 new ships. The new agreement represents an important milestone as Dufry will from now on operate duty-free shops on board the entire fleet, which covers all major touristic routes in the world.

Following the contract signed in 2018, Dufry and Holland America Line further strengthened its partnership with a new agreement to operate duty-free shops on board of 6 new ships for 5 years, adding more than 1,500 m² of retail space. Dufry will now be present on all 15 ships of Holland America's fleet with more than 3,500 m² of retail space, including the Nieuw Statendam, their most recent ship launched last December.

The shops will offer a comprehensive duty-free assortment including the traditional product categories, such as perfumes & cosmetics, spirits, watches, accessories and confectionary from leading and famous brands across the world. In order to further enhance the travel experience, the retail offer will also include Holland America Line logo merchandise and local and cruise ship-branded souvenirs creating a sense of place for passengers.

Holland America Line offers more than 500 sailings a year visiting all seven continents, including popular and less-travelled cruise destinations across the Caribbean, Alaska, Europe, Mexico, South America, the Panama Canal, Australia, New Zealand, Asia and Antarctica.

This achievement reinforces Dufry Cruise Services' position as one of the most dynamic and strongest players in the cruise line channel, which holds potential growth opportunities. According to the Cruise Lines International Association, the industry is expected to grow +6% in 2019, with an estimated 30 million travellers.

René Riedi, Divisional Chief Executive Officer Central and South America for Dufry, commented: "We are very pleased with this additional agreement signed, which consolidates our successful partnership with Holland America Line. It represents an important milestone in our strategy to grow in the travel retail cruise market, a promising channel in terms of passenger growth and retail opportunities. We would like to thank Holland America Line for the partnership and for the trust in us to deliver a world class experience to travellers."

Kelli Coleman, Onboard Revenue Vice President at Holland America Group, added: "We are thrilled to expand our partnership with Dufry Cruise Services by adding 6 vessels, including our new ship Nieuw Statendam."

^ው DUFRY

For further information, please contact:

Renzo Radice Corporate Communications & Investor Relations Phone: +41 61 266 44 19 renzo.radice@dufry.com

Sara Lizi Investor Relations Americas & Communications Div. 4 Phone: +55 21 2157 9901 sara.lizi@br.dufry.com Rafael Duarte Global Investor Relations Phone: +41 61 266 45 77 rafael.duarte@dufry.com

Karen Sharpes Global Media & Events Phone: +44 0 208 624 4326 karen.sharpes@dufry.com

Dufry Group – A leading global travel retailer

Dufry AG (SIX: DUFN) is a leading global travel retailer operating over 2,300 duty-free and duty-paid shops in airports, cruise lines, seaports, railway stations and downtown tourist areas.

Dufry employs over 30,000 people. The Company, headquartered in Basel, Switzerland, operates in 65 countries in all five continents.



Social Responsibility

Dufry cares for children and supports social projects from SOS Kinderdorf in Brazil, Cambodia, Mexico, Morocco and Ivory Coast. SOS Children's Villages is an independent, non-political and non-demonstrational organization established for orphaned and destitute children all over the world.